

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.8327/2010

KAMLESHSINGH HARNAMSINGH CHOUHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARAN MAVA CHAWDA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv  
Mr. Sarvendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Tripathi, Adv.  
Ayantika Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.  
Mr. Nithyananda Murthy P., Adv.  
Ms. Bhanu Prabha, Adv.  
Mr. Vivekanand Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant and learned counsel appearing for respondents.

Learned counsel for respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to bring on record some subsequent events including a Decree of Partition between the appellant and his co-owners in respect of the suit property, which is stated to have attained finality.

Post the matter for hearing after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

