

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8327/2010

KAMLESHSINGH HARNAMSINGH CHOUHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARAN MAVA CHAWDA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) seeking listing of the appeal, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the appeal in the month of April, 2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)